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Federagéo de Automobilismo de Sdo Paulo

RACING | EVENTS

XVIII Copa S&o Paulo Light 2025 2a Etapa
F4 S-SS-GRAN Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km
20 TREINO -F4 S 14/03/2025 17:25 . .... .

Practice (25:00 Time) started at 17:51:15

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of O
24 51.229 +0.621 18:14:52.866 12 51.096 +0.363 18:02:52.3¢
(23) JOAO L MAIA 25 50.719 +0.111 18:15:43.585 13 50.843 +0.110 18:03:43.2(
1 56.435 +5.934 17:53:27.943 26 50.867 +0.259 18:16:34.452 14 2:25.048 +1:34.315 18:06:08.25
2 52.231 +1.730 17:54:20.174 15 1:00.014 +9.281 18:07:08.2¢
3 55.224 +4.723 17:55:15.398 (123) RAFAEL HENRIQUE 16 53.052 +2.319 18:08:01.3:
4 51.214 +0.713 17:56:06.612 1 55.353 +4.707 17:53:25.579 17 51.667 +0.934 18:08:52.9¢
5 51.179 +0.678 17:56:57.791 2 53.642 +2.996 17:54:19.221 18 51.319 +0.586 18:09:44.3(
6 50.903 +0.402 17:57:48.694 3 52.716 +2.070 17:55:11.937 19 51.901 +1.168 18:10:36.2C
7 50.707 +0.206 17:58:39.401 4 51.338 +0.692 17:56:03.275 20 54.023 +3.290 18:11:30.22
8 50.773 +0.272 17:59:30.174 5 51.087 +0.441 17:56:54.362 21 52.900 +2.167 18:12:23.1¢
9 50.743 +0.242 18:00:20.917 6 51.448 +0.802 17:57:45.810 22 51.290 +0.557 18:13:14.42
10 50.609 +0.108 18:01:11.526 7 52.103 +1.457 17:58:37.913 23 52.065 +1.332 18:14:06.4¢
1 5:20.238 +4:29.737 18:06:31.764 8 50.794 +0.148 17:59:28.707 24 50.824 +0.091 18:14:57.3
12 3:15.699 +2:25.198 18:09:47.463 9 50.728 +0.082 18:00:19.435 25 50.834 +0.101 18:15:48.1
13 53.080 +2.579 18:10:40.543 10 18:01:10.081 26 50.777 +0.044 18:16:38.9:
14 51.122 +0.621 18:11:31.665 11 50.727 +0.081 18:02:00.808
15 51.641 +1.140 18:12:23.306 12 51.282 +0.636 18:02:52.090 (77) PAULO FARIAS
16 51.601 +1.100 18:13:14.907 13 50.916 +0.270 18:03:43.006 1 55.162 +4.420 17:53:24.1(
17 50.800 +0.299 18:14:05.707 14 6:19.646 +5:29.000 18:10:02.652 2 52.195 +1.453 17:54:16.2¢
18 50.697 +0.196 18:14:56.404 15 52.915 +2.269 18:10:55.567 3 51.720 +0.978 17:55:08.01
19 50.736 +0.235 18:15:47.140 16 51.416 +0.770 18:11:46.983 4 52.465 +1.723 17:56:00.4¢
20 18:16:37.641 17 54.043 +3.397 18:12:41.026 5 50.869 +0.127 17:56:51.34
18 1:21.253 +30.607 18:14:02.279 6 17:57:42.0¢
(33) CELSO BATISTA 19 51.669 +1.023 18:14:53.948 7 50.821 +0.079 17:58:32.9"
1 55.963 +5.369 17:53:28.118 20 51.702 +1.056 18:15:45.650 8 3:33.815 +2:43.073 18:02:06.7-
2 52.384 +1.790 17:54:20.502 21 50.884 +0.238 18:16:36.534 9 47.779 -2.963 18:02:54.5(
3 51.834 +1.240 17:55:12.336 10 51.854 +1.112 18:03:46.3¢€
4 51.393 +0.799 17:56:03.729 (21) MARCIO GAZQUEZ " 50.992 +0.250 18:04:37.3¢
5 51.126 +0.532 17:56:54.855 1 56.495 +5.836 17:53:26.214 12 50.848 +0.106 18:05:28.2(
6 51.062 +0.468 17:57:45.917 2 53.129 +2.470 17:54:19.343 13 51.375 +0.633 18:06:19.57
7 50.826 +0.232 17:58:36.743 3 52.173 +1.514 17:55:11.516 14 50.876 +0.134 18:07:10.4¢
8 55.583 +4.989 17:59:32.326 4 51.659 +1.000 17:56:03.175 15 51.480 +0.738 18:08:01.92
9 51.129 +0.535 18:00:23.455 5 52.391 +1.732 17:56:55.566 16 51.703 +0.961 18:08:53.6°
10 50.959 +0.365 18:01:14.414 6 51.343 +0.684 17:57:46.909 17 51.241 +0.499 18:09:44.87
11 m 18:02:05.008 7 51.412 +0.753 17:58:38.321 18 51.568 +0.826 18:10:36.4¢
12 50.667 +0.073 18:02:55.675 8 50.823 +0.164 17:59:29.144 19 52.271 +1.529 18:11:28.71
13 50.899 +0.305 18:03:46.574 9 50.849 +0.190 18:00:19.993 20 51.076 +0.334 18:12:19.7¢
14 50.910 +0.316 18:04:37.484 [N 50659 | 18:01:10.652 21 51.096 +0.354 18:13:10.8¢
15 50.863 +0.269 18:05:28.347 11 50.893 +0.234 18:02:01.545 22 51.075 +0.333 18:14:01.9¢
16 51.989 +1.395 18:06:20.336 12 50.998 +0.339 18:02:52.543 23 51.014 +0.272 18:14:52.97
17 2:39.756 +1:49.162 18:09:00.092 13 51.289 +0.630 18:03:43.832 24 50.844 +0.102 18:15:43.8
14 51.505 +0.846 18:04:35.337 25 50.752 +0.010 18:16:34.57
(118) RAPHAEL MARTIN 15 51.463 +0.804 18:05:26.800
1 56.135 +5.527 17:53:28.376 16 54.230 +3.571 18:06:21.030 (3) EDUARDO MORCEGAO
2 52.832 +2.224 17:54:21.208 17 3:17.619 +2:26.960 18:09:38.649 1 55.014 +4.215 17:53:25.72
3 51.716 +1.108 17:55:12.924 18 56.525 +5.866 18:10:35.174 2 51.764 +0.965 17:54:17 4¢
4 50.935 +0.327 17:56:03.859 19 55.286 +4.627 18:11:30.460 3 51.244 +0.445 17:55:08.7-
5 51.305 +0.697 17:56:55.164 20 53.499 +2.840 18:12:23.959 4 51.129 +0.330 17:55:59.8¢
6 51.157 +0.549 17:57:46.321 21 52.689 +2.030 18:13:16.648 5 51.146 +0.347 17:56:51.0(
7 51.362 +0.754 17:58:37.683 22 51.602 +0.943 18:14:08.250 6 50.847 +0.048 17:57:41.85
8 50.767 +0.159 17:59:28.450 23 51.147 +0.488 18:14:59.397 7 50.901 +0.102 17:58:32.7¢
9 50.715 +0.107 18:00:19.165 24 50.957 +0.298 18:15:50.354 8 2:35.861 +1:45.062 18:01:08.6"
10 18:01:09.773 25 50.792 +0.133 18:16:41.146 9 55.422 +4.623 18:02:04.07
1 2:29.950 +1:39.342 18:03:39.723 10 51.133 +0.334 18:02:55.17
12 55.957 +5.349 18:04:35.680 (88) RICARDO CHAHINE 1 51.095 +0.296 18:03:46.2€
13 51.489 +0.881 18:05:27.169 1 56.991 +6.258 17:53:27.695 12 50.955 +0.156 18:04:37.22
14 51.394 +0.786 18:06:18.563 2 52.193 +1.460 17:54:19.888 13 18:05:28.0:
15 51.510 +0.902 18:07:10.073 3 52.308 +1.575 17:55:12.196 14 51.401 +0.602 18:06:19.42
16 52.310 +1.702 18:08:02.383 4 51.420 +0.687 17:56:03.616 15 50.899 +0.100 18:07:10.32
17 51.335 +0.727 18:08:53.718 5 52.188 +1.455 17:56:55.804 16 51.459 +0.660 18:08:01.77
18 51.686 +1.078 18:09:45.404 6 51.246 +0.513 17:57:47.050 17 51.677 +0.878 18:08:53.4¢
19 51.462 +0.854 18:10:36.866 7 51.061 +0.328 17:58:38.111 18 51.047 +0.248 18:09:44.5(
20 51.422 +0.814 18:11:28.288 8 50.814 +0.081 17:59:28.925 19 1:48.194 +57.395 18:11:32.6¢
21 51.095 +0.487 18:12:19.383 9 50.805 +0.072 18:00:19.730 20 51.985 +1.186 18:12:24 .6¢
22 51.078 +0.470 18:13:10.461 10 18:01:10.463 21 51.461 +0.662 18:13:16.14
23 51.176 +0.568 18:14:01.637 11 50.805 +0.072 18:02:01.268 22 51.163 +0.364 18:14:07.3(
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XVIII Copa S&o Paulo Light 2025 2a Etapa

F4 S-SS-GRAN
20 TREINO-F4 S

Practice (25:00 Time) started at 17:51:15

Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km
14/03/2025 17:25 .

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of [
23 51.188 +0.389 18:14:58.494 8 51.567 +0.451 17:59:51.393
24 50.938 +0.139 18:15:49.432 9 2:15.963 +1:24.847 18:02:07.356
25 50.834 +0.035 18:16:40.266 10 52.519 +1.403 18:02:59.875
1" 51.195 +0.079 18:03:51.070
(230) VERIVALDO 12 51.301 +0.185 18:04:42.371
1 56.137 +5.289 17:54:00.731 13 51.363 +0.247 18:05:33.734
2 52.625 +1.777 17:54:53.356 14 1:34.793 +43.677 18:07:08.527
3 51.647 +0.799 17:55:45.003 15 53.187 +2.071 18:08:01.714
4 51.412 +0.564 17:56:36.415 16 52.139 +1.023 18:08:53.853
5 51.350 +0.502 17:57:27.765 17 51.567 +0.451 18:09:45.420
6 51.046 +0.198 17:58:18.811 18 51.174 +0.058 18:10:36.594
7 51.142 +0.294 17:59:09.953 19 51.742 +0.626 18:11:28.336
8 50.935 +0.087 18:00:00.888 20 51.266 +0.150 18:12:19.602
9 50.952 +0.104 18:00:51.840 bl 51116 | 18:13:10.718
10 51.233 +0.385 18:01:43.073 22 51.744 +0.628 18:14:02.462
11 2:12218  +1:21.370 18:03:55.291 23 51.386 +0.270 18:14:53.848
12 52.538 +1.690 18:04:47.829 24 51.212 +0.096 18:15:45.060
13 51.183 +0.335 18:05:39.012 25 51.189 +0.073 18:16:36.249
14 50.964 +0.116 18:06:29.976
15 18:07:20.824 (22) JOSE LUCENA
16 50.865 +0.017 18:08:11.689 1 58.840 +6.639 17:53:38.591
17 2:45.910 +1:55.062 18:10:57.599 2 56.477 +4.276 17:54:35.068
18 52.722 +1.874 18:11:50.321 3 53.152 +0.951 17:55:28.220
19 51.513 +0.665 18:12:41.834 4 55.995 +3.794 17:56:24.215
20 51.333 +0.485 18:13:33.167 5 53.182 +0.981 17:57:17.397
21 51.214 +0.366 18:14:24.381 6 17:58:09.598
22 51.175 +0.327 18:15:15.556 7 6:43.816 +5:51.615 18:04:53.414
23 51.061 +0.213 18:16:06.617 8 58.416 +6.215 18:05:51.830
24 50.958 +0.110 18:16:57.575 9 54.003 +1.802 18:06:45.833
10 1:18.281 +26.080 18:08:04.114
(27) RODRIGO ANZANELLO 1 54.706 +2.505 18:08:58.820
1 54.819 +3.022 17:53:47.534 12 53.095 +0.894 18:09:51.915
2 51.698 +0.801 17:54:39.232 13 52.279 +0.078 18:10:44.194
3 51.212 +0.315 17:55:30.444 14 52.838 +0.637 18:11:37.032
4 51.210 +0.313 17:56:21.654 15 53.298 +1.097 18:12:30.330
5 51.144 +0.247 17:57:12.798 16 47.948 -4.253 18:13:18.278
6 51.113 +0.216 17:58:03.911 17 52.688 +0.487 18:14:10.966
7 51.140 +0.243 17:58:55.051 18 52.754 +0.553 18:15:03.720
8 51.144 +0.247 17:59:46.195
9 2:09.655 +1:18.758 18:01:55.850
10 57.551 +6.654 18:02:53.401
" 51.090 +0.193 18:03:44.491
12 51.277 +0.380 18:04:35.768
13 51.157 +0.260 18:05:26.925
14 52.236 +1.339 18:06:19.161
15 51.046 +0.149 18:07:10.207
16 53.291 +2.394 18:08:03.498
17 51.418 +0.521 18:08:54.916
18 51.019 +0.122 18:09:45.935
19 51.372 +0.475 18:10:37.307
20 51.680 +0.783 18:11:28.987
21 51.088 +0.191 18:12:20.075
22 51.019 +0.122 18:13:11.094
23 51.969 +1.072 18:14:03.063
24 50.979 +0.082 18:14:54.042
25 52.116 +1.219 18:15:46.158
26 18:16:37.055
(714) MAURICIO PUTTKAMMER
1 56.561 +5.445 17:53:49.829
2 52.321 +1.205 17:54:42.150
3 51.981 +0.865 17:55:34.131
4 51.423 +0.307 17:56:25.554
5 51.717 +0.601 17:57:17.271
6 51.213 +0.097 17:58:08.484
7 51.342 +0.226 17:58:59.826
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